Brochure
CloudEngine S5755-H Series High-Quality 2.5GE Switches
Brochure 1
CloudEngine S5755-H Series High-Quality
2.5GE Switches Brochure
CloudEngine S5755-H series High-Quality 2.5GE switches are brand-new access switches
that provide 24/48 10/100/1000/2.5G ports, and provide four 1/10/25GE and two 40/100GE
uplink ports and one extended slot.

CloudEngine S5755-H Series High-Quality 2.5GE Switches
Brochure 12
Ordering Information
The following table lists ordering information of the CloudEngine S5755-H series switches.
Model Product Description
CloudEngine S5755-
H24N4Y-A
S5755-H24N4Y-A (24*10/100/1000/2.5G Ethernet ports, 4*25GE SFP28 ports, AC power, front
access)
CloudEngine S5755-
H48N4Y-A
S5755-H48N4Y-A (48*10/100/1000/2.5G Ethernet ports, 4*25GE SFP28 ports, AC power, front
access)
CloudEngine S5755-
H24UN4Y2CZ
S5755-H24UN4Y2CZ（24*10/100/1000/2.5G Ethernet ports, 4*25G SFP28 ports, 2*100G QSFP28
ports, 1*expansion slot, PoE++, without power module）
CloudEngine S5755-
H48UN4Y2CZ
S5755-H48UN4Y2CZ（48*10/100/1000/2.5G Ethernet ports, 4*25G SFP28 ports, 2*100G QSFP28
ports, 1*expansion slot, PoE++, without power module）
PAC600S56-EB 600W PoE AC&240 V DC Power Module
PAC1000S56-EB 1000 W PoE AC&240 V DC Power Module
PDC1000S56-EB 1000 W PoE DC Power Module